Race Date
October 22, 2011

Bib No

2011 IHSAA Girls Semi-State CC Championship
Final Team Results

Name

Team - West Lafayette
Team Score (places): 66

455
456
462
454
453
460
463

NoO ok W=

Bobbie Burgess
Cailey Daluga
Grace Lachmund
Delaney Barber
Rachel Bales
Grace Harvey
Kelly Swift

Team - Valparaiso
Team Score (places): 70

443
448
444
441
446
442
451

NoO ok W=

Katelyn DeVries
Alison Mundell
Tiffany Fortney
Lauren Bigger
Patricia Joll
Alyssa Despoy
Marilee Tullis

Team - Crown Point
Team Score (places): 102

276
279
283
280
272
278
281

NoO ok W=

Lauren McCarroll
Lyndie Pierce
Allison Wortel
Alex St.Amour
Allison Carpenter
Taylor Passine
Hannah Wallace

Team - Portage
Team Score (places): 157

397
405
406
404
408
401
400

NOoO ok W=

New Prairie High School Cross Country

Megan Cassidy
Terra Norman
Paige Pizer
Sierra King
Abagail Trader
Katherine Engel
Keanna Crum

Girls

Overall
Place

11
16
29
38
47

10
15
34
75
87

13
18
22
45
55
72

14
24
28
31
60
73
82

Cumulative
Place

Finish Position

1
10
21
37
66

104

151

Finish Position

3

11
21
36
70
145
232

Finish Position

4
17
35
57

102

157

229

Finish Position

14
38
66
97
157
230
312

1

Cumulative

Time

Time
Back

Average Time: 19:18.0

18:22.1
19:156.1
19:20.1
19:25.8
20:07.2
20:22.0
20:33.0

2

18:22.1
37:37.2
56:57.3
1:16:23.1
1:36:30.3
1:56:52.3
2:17:25.3

0:00.0
0:53.0
0:58.0
1:03.7
1:45.1
1:59.9
2:10.9

Average Time: 19:22.0

18:39.5
19:12.0
19:16.7
19:24.7
20:17.3
21:14.1
21:41.8

3

18:39.5
37:51.5
57:08.2
1:16:32.9
1:36:50.2
1:58:04.3
2:19:46.1

0:00.0
0:32.5
0:37.2
0:45.2
1:37.8
2:34.6
3:02.3

Average Time: 19:35.9

18:39.8
19:22.0
19:39.9
19:48.8
20:29.0
20:44.4
21:05.5

4

18:39.8
38:01.8
57:41.7
1:17:30.5
1:37:59.5
1:58:43.9
2:19:49.4

0:00.0
0:42.2
1:00.1
1:09.0
1:49.2
2:04.6
2:25.7

Average Time: 20:03.7

19:24.3
19:53.1
20:02.6
20:10.4
20:48.3
21:05.9
21:32.0

19:24.3
39:17.4
59:20.0
1:19:30.4
1:40:18.7
2:01:24.6
2:22:56.6

0:00.0
0:28.8
0:38.3
0:46.1
1:24.0
1:41.6
2:07.7

10/22/2011 01:46:10



2011 IHSAA Girls Semi-State CC Championship
Final Team Results

Race Date
October 22, 2011

Girls
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Eastern, Greentown Finish Position- 5

Team Score (places): 162 Average Time: 19:58.9
1 301 Bethany Neeley 2 2 18:34.6 18:34.6 0:00.0
2 304 Sarah Wagner 19 21 19:40.7 38:15.3 1:06.1
3 302 Brittany Neeley 21 42 19:47.3 58:02.6 1:12.7
4 298 Avery Ewing 40 82 20:23.4  1:18:26.0 1:48.8
5 303 Ari Rinaldo 80 162 21:28.8 1:39:54.8 2:54.2
6 297 Breann Donson 124 286 23:38.6 2:03:33.4 5:04.0
7 299 Megan Hedges 130 416 24:37.9 2:28:11.3 6:03.3
Team - Lake Central Finish Position- 6

Team Score (places): 169 Average Time: 20:01.2
1 333 Shelby Carroll 6 6 18:46.3 18:46.3 0:00.0
2 343 Megan Zajac 17 23 19:34.3 38:20.6 0:48.0
3 338 Tatiana Lazic 37 60 20:20.6 58:41.2 1:34.3
4 336 Sarah Hudi 50 110 20:38.2 1:19:19.4 1:51.9
5 339 Amanda Onest 59 169 20:46.6 1:40:06.0 2:00.3
6 342 Jill Tharp 63 232 20:56.7 2:01:.02.7 2:10.4
7 344 Tara Zlotkowski 67 299 20:58.8 2:22:01.5 2:12.5
Team - Chesterton Finish Position- 7

Team Score (places): 177 Average Time: 20:15.1
1 261 Melanie Buckmaster 23 23 19:51.8 19:51.8 0:00.0
2 262 Haley Cushway 25 48 20:00.7 39:52.5 0:08.9
3 270 Josie Tolin 39 87 20:22.6 1:00:15.1 0:30.8
4 265 Hannah Hoffman 44 131 20:28.3 1:20:43.4 0:36.5
5 267 Kassidy Scott 46 177 20:32.2 1:41:15.6 0:40.4
6 266 Nora Schultz 48 225 20:34.4 2:01:50.0 0:42.6
7 264 Linda Graff 64 289 20:57.7 2:22:47.7 1:05.9
Team - Culver Academies Finish Position- 8

Team Score (places): 218 Average Time: 20:25.1
1 292 Taylor Stuewe 20 20 19:44.9 19:44.9 0:00.0
2 289 Olivia Martinez 32 52 20:11.4 39:56.3 0:26.5
3 285 Hannah Buggeln 43 95 20:25.4 1:00:21.7 0:40.5
4 287 Kacie Hermanson 61 156 20:49.5 1:21:11.2 1:04.6
5 288 Sarah Jamieson 62 218 20:54.5 1:42:05.7 1:09.6
6 286 Kathryn Gawor 81 299 21:30.3 2:03:36.0 1:.45.4
7 290 Kayla-Colleen Miracle 89 388 21:48.9 2:25:24.9 2:04.0

New Prairie High School Cross Country
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2011 IHSAA Girls Semi-State CC Championship
Final Team Results

Race Date
October 22, 2011

Girls
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back

Team - New Prairie Finish Position- 9

Team Score (places): 224 Average Time: 20:27.3
1 376 Mary Alexandra McBride 12 12 19:21.7 19:21.7 0:00.0
2 382 Kelsey Tyler 27 39 20:01.7 39:23.4 0:40.0
3 381 Rachel Thompson 36 75 20:19.8 59:43.2 0:58.1
4 378  Erin O'Laughlin 66 141 20:58.0 1:20:41.2 1:36.3
5 380 Maura Romstadt 83 224 21:35.7 1:42:16.9 2:14.0
6 375 Jessica Cinal 119 343 23:00.3 2:05:17.2 3:38.6
Team - Harrison, West Lafayette Finish Position- 10

Team Score (places): 330 Average Time: 21:04.1
1 308 Megan Boone 26 26 20:01.0 20:01.0 0:00.0
2 309 Sarah Childs 53 79 20:42.4 40:43.4 0:41.4
3 313 Alex Foster 69 148 20:59.5 1:01:42.9 0:58.5
4 312  Erin Dark 84 232 21:37.0 1:23:19.9 1:36.0
5 311 Kaitlyn Circle 98 330 22:00.9 1:45:20.8 1:59.9
6 310 Carley Circle 110 440 22:39.9 2:08:00.7 2:38.9
7 315 Katie Pimmler 125 565 23:47.2 2:31:47.9 3:46.2
Team - Munster Finish Position - 11

Team Score (places): 341 Average Time: 21:10.0
1 372 Colleen Ogren 30 30 20:09.2 20:09.2 0:00.0
2 371 Emily McNicholas 57 87 20:44.9 40:54.1 0:35.7
3 367 Sarah Dedelow 79 166 21:28.4 1:02:22.5 1:19.2
4 365 Allison Boyle 85 251 21:37.9 1:24:00.4 1:28.7
5 370 Rebecca Karnezis 90 341 21:49.6  1:45:50.0 1:40.4
6 364 Kaitlyn Bohling 100 441 22:05.7 2:07:55.7 1:56.5
7 369 Emma Hong 102 543 22:21.1 2:30:16.8 2:11.9
Team - Tri-County Finish Position- 12

Team Score (places): 343 Average Time: 21:11.9
1 434 Rose Barbarich 35 35 20:19.4 20:19.4 0:00.0
2 438 Micaela Sheldon 51 86 20:39.0 40:58.4 0:19.6
3 486 Larissa Bahler 74 160 21:13.9 1:02:12.3 0:54.5
4 433 Alisha Bahler 76 236 21:15.3 1:23:27.6 0:55.9
5 436 Laura Furrer 107 343 22:32.1 1:45:59.7 2:12.7
6 437 Erica Schneider 136 479 26:25.2 2:12:24.9 6:05.8
7 435 Olivia Cyr 138 617 27:09.5 2:39:34.4 6:50.1
Team - Kankakee Valley Finish Position- 13

Team Score (places): 349 Average Time: 21:16.9

New Prairie High School Cross Country 3 10/22/2011 01:46:10



Race Date 2011 IHSAA Girls Semi-State CC Championship

October 22, 2011 Final Team Results
Girls
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Kankakee Valley Finish Position - 13

Team Score (places): 349 Average Time: 21:16.9
1 330 Allison Rockley 41 41 20:23.8 20:23.8 0:00.0
2 331 Brittany Stepp 54 95 20:43.1 41:06.9 0:19.3
3 329 Kaylin Orsburn 56 151 20:44.6  1:01:51.5 0:20.8
4 326 Michelle Kent 77 228 21:16.9  1:23:08.4 0:53.1
5 328 Katelin Lott 121 349 23:16.5  1:46:24.9 2:52.7
6 325 JoliJungels 131 480 24:45.9  2:11:10.8 4:22 1
7 327 Rachel Krupa 135 615 25:59.9  2:37:10.7 5:36.1
Team - Northfield Finish Position - 14

Team Score (places): 391 Average Time: 21:23.3
1 389 Jenna Halderman 7 7 18:47.8 18:47.8 0:00.0
2 392 Brittany Sloan 88 95 21:43.4 40:31.2 2:55.6
3 391 Karla Singer 93 188 21:55.8  1:02:27.0 3:08.0
4 388 Courtney Frank 97 285 22:00.7  1:24:27.7 3:12.9
5 385 Caitlin Eltzroth 106 391 22:29.2  1:46:56.9 3:41.4
6 393 Katie Stephan 108 499 22:36.4  2:09:33.3 3:48.6
7 386 Sydney Eltzroth 123 622 23:27.6  2:33:00.9 4:39.8
Team - Andrean Finish Position- 15

Team Score (places): 401 Average Time: 21:31.6
1 252 Becca Conley 5 5 18:41.5 18:41.5 0:00.0
2 257 Kellyn Vale 58 63 20:45.0 39:26.5 2:03.5
3 253 Kaycee Crist 103 166 22:25.8 1:01:52.3 3:44.3
4 251  Anna Bukur 117 283 22:50.7 1:24:43.0 4:09.2
5 255 Alyson Janiga 118 401 22:55.2  1:47:38.2 4:13.7
6 250 Angeline Barthel 129 530 24:29.2 2:12:07.4 5:47.7
7 254 Kathleen Garza 139 669 29:06.6  2:41:14.0 10:25.1
Team - McCutcheon Finish Position- 16

Team Score (places): 416 Average Time: 21:36.2
1 359 Kendra Storz 49 49 20:36.2 20:36.2 0:00.0
2 355 Bayley Moore 86 135 21:38.6 42:14.8 1:02.4
3 354 Riley Mineart 91 226 21:52.4  1:04:07.2 1:16.2
4 350 Josie Geisler 94 320 21:56.7  1:26:03.9 1:20.5
5 352 Whitney Jones 96 416 21:57.1  1:48:01.0 1:20.9
6 357 Cassandra Salazar 114 530 22:43.3 2:10:44.3 2:07.1
7 358 Cassandra Solomon 115 645 22:46.3 2:33:30.6 2:10.1
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Race Date

2011 IHSAA Girls Semi-State CC Championship

October 22, 2011

Bib No

Name

Team - Plymouth
Team Score (places): 421

482
474
478
479
477
476
481

NoO ok W=

Libby Read
Deborah Anders
Shelby Harrell
Abby Patrick
Meagan Fisher
Darcy Fisher
Gaby Ramirez

Team - Seeger
Team Score (places): 421

430
422
425
426
428
421
427

NoO ok W=

Morgan Nelson
Cara Fowler
Rebecca Haussin
Meghan Hennessey
Erin Kay

Bobby Edwards
Katherine Hultquist

Team - Rochester
Team Score (places): 425

413
414
418
410
409
416
415

NOoO ok W=

Anna Meyer
Samantha Ruppert

Delaney VandenBossche

Sarah Burch
Shelby Bankson
Hannah Sherbondy
Emily Shepperd

Team - Hobart
Team Score (places): 530

319
322
318
320
323
316
321

NoO ok W=

Celena Guerrero
Harley Sutton
Kaylee Gubricky
Makala Morales
Carrie Tam
Carrie Buhmann
Jazlyn Shinkle

New Prairie High School Cross Country

Final Team Results

Girls

Overall
Place

52
78
92
95
104
109
113

68
70
71
101
111
120
132

33
65
99
112
116
126
127

42
105
122
128
133
134
137

Cumulative
Place

Time

Finish Position- 17
Average Time: 21:39.3

52
130
222
317
421
530
643

20:41.1
21:17.4
21:54.5
21:57.0
22:26.9
22:38.3
22:42.1

Finish Position- 18
Average Time: 21:36.7

68
138
209
310
421
541
673

20:59.1
21:01.9
21:03.3
22:19.4
22:39.9
23:04.2
25:02.5

Finish Position- 19
Average Time: 21:44.5

33

98
197
309
425
551
678

20:11.5
20:58.0
22:03.6
22:40.3
22:49.1
23:54.4
24:19.7

Finish Position- 20
Average Time: 23:11.2

42
147
269
397
530
664
801

20:23.8
22:28.5
23:26.1
24:22.3
25:15.6
25:58.7
26:26.4

Cumulative Time

Time Back

20:41.1 0:00.0

41:58.5 0:36.3
1:03:53.0 1:13.4
1:25:50.0 1:15.9
1:48:16.9 1:45.8
2:10:55.2 1:57.2
2:33:37.3 2:01.0

20:59.1 0:00.0

42:01.0 0:02.8
1:03:04.3 0:04.2
1:25:23.7 1:20.3
1:48:03.6 1:40.8
2:11:07.8 2:05.1
2:36:10.3 4:03.4

20:11.5 0:00.0

41:09.5 0:46.5
1:03:13.1 1:52.1
1:25:53.4 2:28.8
1:48:42.5 2:37.6
2:12:36.9 3:42.9
2:36:56.6 4:08.2

20:23.8 0:00.0

42:52.3 2:04.7
1:06:18.4 3:02.3
1:30:40.7 3:58.5
1:55:56.3 4:51.8
2:21:55.0 5:34.9
2:48:21.4 6:02.6

10/22/2011 01:46:10



2011 IHSAA Girls Semi-State CC Championship
Final Team Results

Race Date
October 22, 2011

Girls
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Calumet Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 258 Andrea DeGard Less Than 20:46.5 20:46.5 0:00.0
Team - Griffith Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 307 Taylor Austin Less Than 18:44.8 18:44.8 0:00.0
Team - LaPorte Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 345 Elena Lancioni Less Than 18:39.3 18:39.3 0:00.0
Team - Lowell Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 346 Sarah Wieser Less Than 20:23.5 20:23.5 0:00.0
Team - Merrillville Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 360 Kara Phillips Less Than 20:27.7 20:27.7 0:00.0
Team - Morgan Township Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 362 Ellen Turman Less Than 20:14.8 20:14.8 0:00.0
Team - Oak Hill Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 396 Shallen Lenhart Less Than 19:51.1 19:51.1 0:00.0
Team - Triton Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 440 Alexandra Kann Less Than 20:23.7 20:23.7 0:00.0
Team - Wheeler Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 465 Kelly O'Shea Less Than 21:17.8 21:17.8 0:00.0

New Prairie High School Cross Country

10/22/2011 01:46:10



Race Date 2011 IHSAA Girls Semi-State CC Championship

October 22, 2011 Final Team Results
Girls
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Clinton Central Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 271  Samantha Smith Less Than 5 20:02.8 20:02.8 0:00.0
Team - Rossville Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 419 Hannah Alling Less Than 5 21:31.3 21:31.3 0:00.0
Team - Frankfort Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 487 Ashley Torres Less Than 5 21:21.2 21:21.2 0:00.0
Team - Lafayette Jefferson Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 332 Monica Medrano Less Than 5 20:16.0 20:16.0 0:00.0
Team - Manchester Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 347 Kelsi Custer Less Than 5 19:40.2 19:40.2 0:00.0

New Prairie High School Cross Country 7 10/22/2011 01:46:10



